
Trotteln i Taket 31/7 2020 Startlista
Nr. Namn Motorcykel Kön/

Nation
Team Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Final

12 Törnqvist, Jonas Indian Scout 600 M Hot Rat/Up shit creek Indian Racing Team 53,7 59,8 58,2
14 Pettersson, Patrick Harley-Davidson Panhead M Hot Rat/Bermuda Triangle Racing Team 50,7 50,7 52,7
15 Fröberg, Ulf Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/Golden Buzzer Racing Team 50,9 53,6 53,7
16 Karlsson, Magnus Harley-Davidson Shovelhead M Team Stinger 53,9 51,8 52,1
17 Nilsson, Anders Honda Chopper M Mothers Freak/Torkelsly Racing 49,3 49,1 49,1 49,7
18 Eriksson, Camilla Harley-Davidson Evo K Torkelsly Racing 1.02,0 1.00,0 56,1
19 Lindberg, Robert Triumph M Hot Rat/Black Sheep Racing 51,2 51,6 51,6
20 Neuhaus, Henrik Kawasaki M Hot Rat/Lemon Rocket Racing Team 58,3 1.00,0 57,5
21 Lindblom, Sebastian Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 51,0 50,4 51,3
22 Jacobsson, Mats Harley-Davidson Sportster 1960 M Hindås 47,5 5.00,0 47,4
23 Lindblom, Claes Husqvarna 730 special 1926 M Hindås 50,9 49,7 5,0
24 Kristoffersson, Mia Harley-Davidson Panhead K The Kick Ass Crew 1.05,0 1.10,0 1.09,0
25 Axelsson, Mikael Triumph M Målilla 49,8 1.00,0 51,7
26 Wallman, Hans Harley-Davidson Sportster 1981 M Slagg MC Västervik 52,2 53,3 50,8
27 Oskarsson, Jimmy Harley-Davidson Evo Chopper M Team Jimmy Oskarsson 52,0 52,9 53,4
29 Johansson-Stridh, Pia Husqvarna K Ogräset 1.03,0 1.05,0 1.06,0
30 Larsson, Douglas Kawasaki M Höks/Team Douglas Larsson 1.00,0 57,5 59,4
31 Nielsen, Tomas Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/NO FEAR 48,1 48,0 49,5 49.6
33 Gustafsson, Nils-Åke Triumph M Team Rule Brittania 50,8 50,3 51,2
34 Engbåge, Tommy Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 52,5 51,0 52,2
35 Swartz, Micael Yamaha M Team Highlanders Racing 50,6 52,8 51,4
36 Wilhelmsson, Stewe Honda 1982 M Vetlanda 48,5 50,6 48,3 48.9
38 Karlsson, Carl-Philip Harley-Davidson Sportster M Team Greger Hawkwind 54,0 55,2 54,1
69 Ottosson, Jan-Erik Kawasaki M Markaryds left turners 47,6 5.00,0 -
73 Ivarsson, Conny Harley-Davidson Knucklehead M Hot Rat/The Kick Ass Crew 45,8 5.00,0 46,0

Antal deltagare: 25



Trotteln i Taket 31/7 2020 Heat 1
Nr. Namn Motorcykel Kön/

Nation
Team Tid

Startgrupp 1
12 Törnqvist, Jonas Indian Scout 600 M Hot Rat/Up shit creek Indian Racing Team 53,7
23 Lindblom, Claes Husqvarna 730 special 1926 M Hindås 50,9
29 Johansson-Stridh, Pia Husqvarna K Ogräset 1.03,0

Startgrupp 2
26 Wallman, Hans Harley-Davidson Sportster 1981 M Slagg MC Västervik 52,2
38 Karlsson, Carl-Philip Harley-Davidson Sportster M Team Greger Hawkwind 54,0

Startgrupp 3
15 Fröberg, Ulf Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/Golden Buzzer Racing Team 50,9
22 Jacobsson, Mats Harley-Davidson Sportster 1960 M Hindås 47,5
31 Nielsen, Tomas Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/NO FEAR 48,1

Startgrupp 4
18 Eriksson, Camilla Harley-Davidson Evo K Torkelsly Racing 1.02,0
24 Kristoffersson, Mia Harley-Davidson Panhead K The Kick Ass Crew 1.05,0

Startgrupp 5
25 Axelsson, Mikael Triumph M Målilla 49,8
36 Wilhelmsson, Stewe Honda 1982 M Vetlanda 48,5
69 Ottosson, Jan-Erik Kawasaki M Markaryds left turners 47,6

Startgrupp 6
21 Lindblom, Sebastian Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 51,0
34 Engbåge, Tommy Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 52,5

35 Swartz, Micael Yamaha M Team Highlanders Racing 50,6

Startgrupp 7
19 Lindberg, Robert Triumph M Hot Rat/Black Sheep Racing 51,2
20 Neuhaus, Henrik Kawasaki M Hot Rat/Lemon Rocket Racing Team 58,3
33 Gustafsson, Nils-Åke Triumph M Team Rule Brittania 50,8

Startgrupp 8
17 Nilsson, Anders Honda Chopper M Mothers Freak/Torkelsly Racing 49,3
27 Oskarsson, Jimmy Harley-Davidson Evo Chopper M Team Jimmy Oskarsson 52,0
30 Larsson, Douglas Kawasaki M Höks/Team Douglas Larsson 1.00,0

Startgrupp 9
14 Pettersson, Patrick Harley-Davidson Panhead M Hot Rat/Bermuda Triangle Racing Team 50,7
16 Karlsson, Magnus Harley-Davidson Shovelhead M Team Stinger 53,9
73 Ivarsson, Conny Harley-Davidson Knucklehead M Hot Rat/The Kick Ass Crew 45,8

Antal deltagare: 25



Trotteln i Taket 31/7 2020 Heat 2
Nr. Namn Motorcykel Kön/

Nation
Team Tid

Startgrupp 1
73 Ivarsson, Conny Harley-Davidson Knucklehead M Hot Rat/The Kick Ass Crew 5.00,0
22 Jacobsson, Mats Harley-Davidson Sportster 1960 M Hindås 5.00,0
69 Ottosson, Jan-Erik Kawasaki M Markaryds left turners 5.00,0

Startgrupp 2
31 Nielsen, Tomas Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/NO FEAR 48,0
36 Wilhelmsson, Stewe Honda 1982 M Vetlanda 50,6
17 Nilsson, Anders Honda Chopper M Mothers Freak/Torkelsly Racing 49,1

Startgrupp 3
25 Axelsson, Mikael Triumph M Målilla 1.00,0
35 Swartz, Micael Yamaha M Team Highlanders Racing 52,8
14 Pettersson, Patrick Harley-Davidson Panhead M Hot Rat/Bermuda Triangle Racing Team 50,7

Startgrupp 4
33 Gustafsson, Nils-Åke Triumph M Team Rule Brittania 50,3
15 Fröberg, Ulf Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/Golden Buzzer Racing Team 53,6
23 Lindblom, Claes Husqvarna 730 special 1926 M Hindås 49,7

Startgrupp 5
21 Lindblom, Sebastian Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 50,4
19 Lindberg, Robert Triumph M Hot Rat/Black Sheep Racing 51,6
27 Oskarsson, Jimmy Harley-Davidson Evo Chopper M Team Jimmy Oskarsson 52,9

Startgrupp 6
26 Wallman, Hans Harley-Davidson Sportster 1981 M Slagg MC Västervik 53,3
34 Engbåge, Tommy Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 51,0
12 Törnqvist, Jonas Indian Scout 600 M Hot Rat/Up shit creek Indian Racing Team 59,8

Startgrupp 7
16 Karlsson, Magnus Harley-Davidson Shovelhead M Team Stinger 51,8
38 Karlsson, Carl-Philip Harley-Davidson Sportster M Team Greger Hawkwind 55,2

Startgrupp 8
20 Neuhaus, Henrik Kawasaki M Hot Rat/Lemon Rocket Racing Team 1.00,0
30 Larsson, Douglas Kawasaki M Höks/Team Douglas Larsson 57,5

Startgrupp 9
18 Eriksson, Camilla Harley-Davidson Evo K Torkelsly Racing 1.00,0
29 Johansson-Stridh, Pia Husqvarna K Ogräset 1.05,0
24 Kristoffersson, Mia Harley-Davidson Panhead K The Kick Ass Crew 1.10,0

Antal deltagare: 25



Trotteln i Taket 31/7 2020 Heat 3
Nr. Namn Motorcykel Kön/

Nation
Team Tid

Startgrupp 1
31 Nielsen, Tomas Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/NO FEAR 49,5
17 Nilsson, Anders Honda Chopper M Mothers Freak/Torkelsly Racing 49,1
23 Lindblom, Claes Husqvarna 730 special 1926 M Hindås -

Startgrupp 2
33 Gustafsson, Nils-Åke Triumph M Team Rule Brittania 51,2
21 Lindblom, Sebastian Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 51,3
36 Wilhelmsson, Stewe Honda 1982 M Vetlanda 48,3

Startgrupp 3
14 Pettersson, Patrick Harley-Davidson Panhead M Hot Rat/Bermuda Triangle Racing Team 52,7
34 Engbåge, Tommy Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hindås 52,2
19 Lindberg, Robert Triumph M Hot Rat/Black Sheep Racing 51,6

Startgrupp 4
16 Karlsson, Magnus Harley-Davidson Shovelhead M Team Stinger 52,1
35 Swartz, Micael Yamaha M Team Highlanders Racing 51,4
27 Oskarsson, Jimmy Harley-Davidson Evo Chopper M Team Jimmy Oskarsson 53,4

Startgrupp 5
26 Wallman, Hans Harley-Davidson Sportster 1981 M Slagg MC Västervik 50,8
15 Fröberg, Ulf Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/Golden Buzzer Racing Team 53,7
38 Karlsson, Carl-Philip Harley-Davidson Sportster M Team Greger Hawkwind 54,1

Startgrupp 6
30 Larsson, Douglas Kawasaki M Höks/Team Douglas Larsson 59,4
12 Törnqvist, Jonas Indian Scout 600 M Hot Rat/Up shit creek Indian Racing Team 58,2
25 Axelsson, Mikael Triumph M Målilla 51,7

Startgrupp 7
18 Eriksson, Camilla Harley-Davidson Evo K Torkelsly Racing 56,1
20 Neuhaus, Henrik Kawasaki M Hot Rat/Lemon Rocket Racing Team 57,5

Startgrupp 8
29 Johansson-Stridh, Pia Husqvarna K Ogräset 1.06,0
24 Kristoffersson, Mia Harley-Davidson Panhead K The Kick Ass Crew 1.09,0

Startgrupp 9
73 Ivarsson, Conny Harley-Davidson Knucklehead M Hot Rat/The Kick Ass Crew 46,0
22 Jacobsson, Mats Harley-Davidson Sportster 1960 M Hindås 47,4
69 Ottosson, Jan-Erik Kawasaki M Markaryds left turners -

Antal deltagare: 25



Trotteln i Taket 31/7 2020 Final
Nr. Namn Motorcykel Kön/

Nation
Team Final

Startgrupp 1

31 Nielsen, Tomas Harley-Davidson Sportster M Hot Rat/NO FEAR 49.6
36 Wilhelmsson, Stewe Honda 1982 M Vetlanda 48.9
17 Nilsson, Anders Honda Chopper M Mothers Freak/Torkelsly Racing 49,7

Antal deltagare: 3


